Risk-free interest rate ..... 3.2% 4.4% 4.7%
Dividend yield ..... 1.8% 1.4% 1.4%
Weighted average exercise price ..... $7.90 $10.33 $10.57
Weighted average option value ..... $2.04 $ 3.29 $ 3.78

The expected life is a significant assumption as it determines the period for which the risk-free
interest rate, volatility and dividend yield must be applied. The expected life is the average length of
time in which we expect our employees to exercise their options. Expected stock volatility reflects
movements in our stock price over a historical period that matches the expected life of the options.
The risk-free interest rate is based on the expected U.S. Treasury rate over the expected life. The
dividend yield assumption is based on our expectations regarding the future payment of dividends.

Sensitivity of Assumptions (1). If we assumed a 100 basis point change in the following assumptions
or a one-year change in the expected life, the value of a newly granted hypothetical stock option
would increase (decrease) by the following percentages:

+100 Basis
Points

-100 Basis
Points

Expected life ..... 6.3% (7.3%)
Expected volatility ..... 3.1% (3.1%)
Risk-free interest rate ..... 8.2% (8.0%)
Dividend yield ..... (13.5%) 15.1%

(1) Sensitivity to changes in assumptions was determined using the Black-Scholes valuation model
with the following assumptions: stock price and exercise price equal to the closing market price of

51

Del Monte common stock on May 1, 2009, expected life of six years, risk-free interest rate equal
to the average of the May 1, 2009 rate for five-year and seven-year Treasury constant maturity
bonds, average stock volatility used during fiscal 2009, and expected dividend yield of 1.8%.

Retained-Insurance Liabilities

Our business exposes us to the risk of liabilities arising out of our operations. For example, liabilities